Resolution No. 90-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, ADOPTING THE OAKLAND BAY COUNTY PARK MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, Mason County is responsible for the maintenance, operation, and improvement of park facilities throughout the County; and

WHEREAS, Oakland Bay County Park is one of the facilities under the care and guidance of the County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners believe that it is necessary to plan for the development of park facilities to ensure public access, site conservation, address future demands, responsible use and stewardship of the park; and

WHEREAS, such a plan has been developed for Oakland Bay County Park which included the input and advice of interested community user groups; and

WHEREAS, a Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners is the appropriate mechanism to formalize this plan for implementation;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners does hereby resolve as follows:

SECTION 1:

The Oakland Bay County Park Plan (Attachment A) as prepared by Robert Droll, ASLA is hereby adopted.

SECTION 2:

Mason County Parks Department is directed to implement the Oakland Bay County Park Master Plan consistent with available funding and Commission priorities.

	-VI	h
ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, this	15	day of
$\sqrt{a/y}$, 2008.		-

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Ross Gallagher, Commissioner

Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Tim Sheldon, Chairperson

Mason County Parks and Trails Capitol Land Trust Oakland Bay County Park



Mason County Parks and Trails Capitol Land Trust
Oakland Bay County Park

